
Delta Light Pergola Install 
Manual

Note: Leave the louvers open when you are not using the pergola.



Lists

No. Parts Simple drawings Qty

A

B1

B2

Posts

Left Beam

Right Beam

C Front and back
Beam

E Flap 20

2

1

1

4

F Base plate 4

4G Post top cap

I Hinge ring 1

1J Hand crank



No. Parts Simple drawings Qty

M

Screws

L

Base screws 16

2

K

N

O

P

Countersunk
head screw

Pan
head screw

Flat washer

Screw + nut

20

40

10

40





B1

beam B,2. Install the Hinge ring with one side of 
then tightened the screw K.



6

3



7

4. The two ends of beam C are respestively placed

on the coner connectors on the post, and tighten screw K



8

5. The beams B1 and B2 are respectively placed on the conner connectors on the post,

and tighten screw K.



9

6



10

7

L

L

L



11

8



12

9



13

10

O

O



14

11. Insert all flaps (E),



15

12



16

13
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